
Wis. Lutheran (6-4,3-0 NACC) -vs- Messiah (8-2,0-0 MAC Commonwealth)
12/28/25 at 

 
 

 
 
Wis. Lutheran 54

Messiah 55

Date: 12/28/25
Time: 2:00 PM

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Wis. Lutheran 16 11 13 14 54
Messiah 21 12 13 9 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Stevens,Margie * 25 6-17 3-8 0-0 1-4 5 3 0 2 0 2 15
10 Frey,Kenly * 36 6-14 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 13
24 Hill,Jayden * 30 3-7 0-0 0-2 1-3 4 4 1 0 0 1 6
22 Cole,Abby * 7 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 0 3
12 Oiler,Lily * 27 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
13 Ratzow,Maddie 27 4-6 0-0 3-3 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 2 11
31 Cropsey,Abbie 21 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 1 0 1 0 0 4
00 Beger,Alexis 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
03 Ignatowski,Taylor 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
06 Riesop,Lauren 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-55 5-16 3-5 5-18 23 14 4 6 0 5 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-11   63.64% 2-5   40.00% 0-2   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-14   35.71% 0-3   0.00% 1-1   100.00%
3rd Quarter 5-12   41.67% 1-2   50.00% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 6-18   33.33% 2-6   33.33% 0-0   0.00%
Total 23-55   41.8% 5-16   31.3% 3-5   60.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Monturo,Liv * 29 6-16 0-0 4-4 2-5 7 4 1 1 1 0 16
11 Wood,EmmyFaith * 32 5-11 0-3 4-6 1-5 6 2 1 3 1 1 14
01 Milanesi,Charlotte * 34 5-11 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 1 11
14 Cook,Hope * 23 2-4 2-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 6
13 Kauffeldt,April * 34 1-5 0-0 1-2 3-9 12 2 2 0 1 1 3
04 Bell,Ainsley 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
12 Fetterman,Emma 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
03 Fenchel,Brooke 22 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
24 Ehst,Lydia 5 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Amitie,Marisa 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Gassman,Maddy 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Parypinski,Kirsten 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-51 3-10 10-16 10-23 33 12 7 7 3 3 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-14   57.14% 1-2   50.00% 4-8   50.00%
2nd Quarter 5-11   45.45% 0-3   0.00% 2-4   50.00%
3rd Quarter 5-14   35.71% 1-4   25.00% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 3-12   25.00% 1-1   100.00% 2-2   100.00%
Total 21-51   41.2% 3-10   30.0% 10-16   62.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Wis. Lutheran Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Messiah
09:41 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MILANESI,CHARLOTTE

GOOD LAYUP by HILL,JAYDEN(in the paint) 09:21 2-2
ASSIST  by COLE,ABBY --
FOUL  by COLE,ABBY 09:00
SUB OUT by COLE,ABBY 09:00
SUB IN by RATZOW,MADDIE 09:00

08:51 MISS JUMPER by COOK,HOPE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:37 MISS JUMPER by MONTURO,LIV(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KAUFFELDT,APRIL

FOUL  by STEVENS,MARGIE 08:35
08:35 2-3 H 1 GOOD FT by KAUFFELDT,APRIL
08:35 MISS FT by KAUFFELDT,APRIL

REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,MARGIE --
MISS 3PTR by FREY,KENLY 08:30

-- REBOUND DEF by COOK,HOPE
08:19 MISS JUMPER by MONTURO,LIV

REBOUND DEF by HILL,JAYDEN --
MISS 3PTR by STEVENS,MARGIE 07:59

-- REBOUND DEF by KAUFFELDT,APRIL
07:38 2-6 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by COOK,HOPE

-- ASSIST  by KAUFFELDT,APRIL
GOOD LAYUP by FREY,KENLY(in the paint) 07:24 4-6 H 2

07:09 4-8 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by WOOD,EMMYFAITH
TURNOVER  by STEVENS,MARGIE 06:56

06:56 STEAL  by WOOD,EMMYFAITH
06:37 4-10 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by WOOD,EMMYFAITH(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by RATZOW,MADDIE(in the paint) 06:09 6-10 H 4
05:56 6-12 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MONTURO,LIV(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COOK,HOPE
MISS 3PTR by STEVENS,MARGIE 05:33

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:23 SUB OUT by COOK,HOPE
05:23 SUB OUT by MONTURO,LIV
05:23 SUB IN by FENCHEL,BROOKE
05:23 SUB IN by EHST,LYDIA

SUB OUT by HILL,JAYDEN 05:23
SUB IN by IGNATOWSKI,TAYLOR 05:23

04:48 6-14 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by WOOD,EMMYFAITH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by RATZOW,MADDIE 04:19

-- REBOUND DEF by EHST,LYDIA
03:57 MISS LAYUP by KAUFFELDT,APRIL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MILANESI,CHARLOTTE
FOUL  by OILER,LILY 03:50

03:50 MISS FT by EHST,LYDIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:50 MISS FT by EHST,LYDIA
-- REBOUND OFF by KAUFFELDT,APRIL

03:50 SUB OUT by KAUFFELDT,APRIL
03:50 SUB IN by MONTURO,LIV

FOUL  by STEVENS,MARGIE 03:50
03:50 6-15 H 9 GOOD FT by MONTURO,LIV
03:50 6-16 H 10 GOOD FT by MONTURO,LIV

SUB OUT by FREY,KENLY 03:34
SUB IN by BEGER,ALEXIS 03:34
SUB OUT by STEVENS,MARGIE 03:34
SUB IN by HILL,JAYDEN 03:34

03:34 FOUL  by MONTURO,LIV



MISS FT by HILL,JAYDEN 03:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HILL,JAYDEN 03:21

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by HILL,JAYDEN 03:21

03:21 MISS FT by WOOD,EMMYFAITH(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:21 6-17 H 11 GOOD FT by WOOD,EMMYFAITH(fastbreak)
03:21 SUB OUT by WOOD,EMMYFAITH
03:21 SUB OUT by EHST,LYDIA
03:21 SUB IN by BELL,AINSLEY
03:21 SUB IN by AMITIE,MARISA

SUB OUT by RATZOW,MADDIE 02:54
SUB IN by COLE,ABBY 02:54
TURNOVER  by COLE,ABBY 02:47
SUB OUT by OILER,LILY 02:38
SUB IN by FREY,KENLY 02:38
GOOD LAYUP by FREY,KENLY(in the paint) 02:21 8-17 H 9
ASSIST  by COLE,ABBY --

02:07 8-19 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by MONTURO,LIV
-- ASSIST  by MILANESI,CHARLOTTE

GOOD 3PTR by FREY,KENLY 01:51 11-19 H 8
01:40 11-21 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by MILANESI,CHARLOTTE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by COLE,ABBY 01:23 14-21 H 7
01:01 MISS 3PTR by BELL,AINSLEY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:00 SUB OUT by AMITIE,MARISA
01:00 SUB IN by KAUFFELDT,APRIL

SUB OUT by COLE,ABBY 01:00
SUB IN by CROPSEY,ABBIE 01:00

00:50 MISS JUMPER by MONTURO,LIV(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HILL,JAYDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by CROPSEY,ABBIE(in the paint) 00:23 16-21 H 5

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wis. Lutheran Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Messiah
10:00 SUB OUT by BELL,AINSLEY
10:00 SUB IN by COOK,HOPE

SUB OUT by FREY,KENLY 09:43
SUB IN by OILER,LILY 09:43
SUB OUT by BEGER,ALEXIS 09:29
SUB IN by FREY,KENLY 09:29
MISS 3PTR by FREY,KENLY 09:15

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:06 MISS LAYUP by MONTURO,LIV(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CROPSEY,ABBIE --
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,JAYDEN(in the paint) 08:54 18-21 H 3
FOUL  by OILER,LILY 08:38

08:38 MISS FT by FENCHEL,BROOKE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:38 18-22 H 4 GOOD FT by FENCHEL,BROOKE
08:38 SUB OUT by FENCHEL,BROOKE
08:38 SUB IN by WOOD,EMMYFAITH

MISS JUMPER by HILL,JAYDEN(in the paint) 08:20
-- REBOUND DEF by COOK,HOPE

FOUL  by HILL,JAYDEN 08:17
08:08 MISS 3PTR by MILANESI,CHARLOTTE

REBOUND DEF by HILL,JAYDEN --
MISS JUMPER by HILL,JAYDEN(in the paint) 07:58
REBOUND OFF by CROPSEY,ABBIE --



07:56 FOUL  by MILANESI,CHARLOTTE
SUB OUT by CROPSEY,ABBIE 07:56
SUB IN by BEGER,ALEXIS 07:56
GOOD LAYUP by BEGER,ALEXIS(in the paint) 07:56 20-22 H 2

07:56 20-24 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MONTURO,LIV(fastbreak)(in the paint)
SUB OUT by IGNATOWSKI,TAYLOR 07:47
SUB IN by CROPSEY,ABBIE 07:47
FOUL  by CROPSEY,ABBIE 07:38
TURNOVER  by CROPSEY,ABBIE 07:38

07:05 SUB OUT by MONTURO,LIV
07:05 SUB IN by EHST,LYDIA

SUB OUT by CROPSEY,ABBIE 06:49
SUB IN by RATZOW,MADDIE 06:49
MISS LAYUP by OILER,LILY(in the paint) 06:31

-- REBOUND DEF by KAUFFELDT,APRIL
FOUL  by BEGER,ALEXIS 06:23

06:23 SUB OUT by MILANESI,CHARLOTTE
06:23 SUB OUT by WOOD,EMMYFAITH
06:23 SUB IN by FENCHEL,BROOKE
06:23 SUB IN by FETTERMAN,EMMA
06:17 SUB OUT by COOK,HOPE
06:17 SUB IN by MONTURO,LIV
06:08 MISS JUMPER by MONTURO,LIV(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OILER,LILY --
06:07 FOUL  by MONTURO,LIV
05:58 SUB OUT by MONTURO,LIV
05:58 SUB IN by BELL,AINSLEY

SUB OUT by RATZOW,MADDIE 05:57
SUB IN by IGNATOWSKI,TAYLOR 05:57

05:51 FOUL  by KAUFFELDT,APRIL
SUB OUT by OILER,LILY 05:47
SUB IN by RATZOW,MADDIE 05:47

05:13 SUB OUT by EHST,LYDIA
05:13 SUB IN by WOOD,EMMYFAITH
05:02 MISS 3PTR by WOOD,EMMYFAITH

REBOUND DEF by FREY,KENLY --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:56
MISS LAYUP by HILL,JAYDEN(in the paint) 04:45

-- REBOUND DEF by WOOD,EMMYFAITH
04:25 20-26 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by BELL,AINSLEY

-- ASSIST  by WOOD,EMMYFAITH
GOOD JUMPER by RATZOW,MADDIE(in the paint) 03:54 22-26 H 4

03:42 MISS JUMPER by WOOD,EMMYFAITH
REBOUND DEF by BEGER,ALEXIS --
MISS LAYUP by FREY,KENLY(in the paint) 03:33
REBOUND OFF by HILL,JAYDEN --
MISS JUMPER by RATZOW,MADDIE(in the paint) 03:15

-- REBOUND DEF by KAUFFELDT,APRIL
02:59 22-28 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by WOOD,EMMYFAITH

MISS 3PTR by FREY,KENLY 02:41
-- REBOUND DEF by KAUFFELDT,APRIL

02:16 22-30 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by FETTERMAN,EMMA
01:55 FOUL  by KAUFFELDT,APRIL
01:55 SUB OUT by FENCHEL,BROOKE
01:55 SUB OUT by FETTERMAN,EMMA
01:55 SUB OUT by KAUFFELDT,APRIL
01:55 SUB IN by MILANESI,CHARLOTTE
01:55 SUB IN by COOK,HOPE
01:55 SUB IN by PARYPINSKI,KIRSTEN

SUB OUT by BEGER,ALEXIS 01:55
SUB OUT by HILL,JAYDEN 01:55
SUB IN by RIESOP,LAUREN 01:55



SUB IN by CROPSEY,ABBIE 01:55
MISS 3PTR by RIESOP,LAUREN 01:37

01:37 BLOCK  by WOOD,EMMYFAITH
-- REBOUND DEF by WOOD,EMMYFAITH

FOUL  by RATZOW,MADDIE 01:12
01:12 22-31 H 9 GOOD FT by WOOD,EMMYFAITH
01:12 MISS FT by WOOD,EMMYFAITH

REBOUND DEF by IGNATOWSKI,TAYLOR --
GOOD LAYUP by RATZOW,MADDIE(in the paint) 00:58 24-31 H 7

00:58 FOUL  by WOOD,EMMYFAITH
GOOD FT by RATZOW,MADDIE 00:58 25-31 H 6
SUB OUT by RIESOP,LAUREN 00:58
SUB IN by BEGER,ALEXIS 00:58

00:57 SUB OUT by PARYPINSKI,KIRSTEN
00:57 SUB IN by AMITIE,MARISA
00:47 25-33 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by WOOD,EMMYFAITH

GOOD LAYUP by CROPSEY,ABBIE(in the paint) 00:19 27-33 H 6
00:02 MISS 3PTR by WOOD,EMMYFAITH

REBOUND DEF by BEGER,ALEXIS --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wis. Lutheran Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Messiah
10:00 SUB OUT by BELL,AINSLEY
10:00 SUB OUT by AMITIE,MARISA
10:00 SUB IN by KAUFFELDT,APRIL
10:00 SUB IN by MONTURO,LIV

SUB OUT by BEGER,ALEXIS 10:00
SUB OUT by IGNATOWSKI,TAYLOR 10:00
SUB OUT by RATZOW,MADDIE 10:00
SUB OUT by CROPSEY,ABBIE 10:00
SUB IN by OILER,LILY 10:00
SUB IN by COLE,ABBY 10:00
SUB IN by HILL,JAYDEN 10:00
SUB IN by STEVENS,MARGIE 10:00
MISS LAYUP by COLE,ABBY(in the paint) 09:48

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:30 27-35 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by MONTURO,LIV

MISS 3PTR by STEVENS,MARGIE 09:09
-- REBOUND DEF by MONTURO,LIV

FOUL  by COLE,ABBY 08:57
08:55 27-36 H 9 GOOD FT by MONTURO,LIV
08:55 27-37 H 10 GOOD FT by MONTURO,LIV

SUB OUT by COLE,ABBY 08:55
SUB IN by RATZOW,MADDIE 08:55
MISS LAYUP by HILL,JAYDEN(in the paint) 08:37

-- REBOUND DEF by MONTURO,LIV
08:26 27-39 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by MONTURO,LIV

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:15
MISS LAYUP by STEVENS,MARGIE(in the paint) 08:02

-- REBOUND DEF by KAUFFELDT,APRIL
SUB OUT by RATZOW,MADDIE 07:09
SUB IN by CROPSEY,ABBIE 07:09
GOOD LAYUP by STEVENS,MARGIE(in the paint) 06:54 29-39 H 10

06:37 MISS JUMPER by MONTURO,LIV
REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,MARGIE --

06:26 29-41 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by MILANESI,CHARLOTTE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by CROPSEY,ABBIE(in the paint) 06:04

-- REBOUND DEF by MONTURO,LIV
05:51 MISS JUMPER by MILANESI,CHARLOTTE

REBOUND DEF by CROPSEY,ABBIE --



05:42 MISS LAYUP by MONTURO,LIV(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CROPSEY,ABBIE --
MISS JUMPER by FREY,KENLY 05:28

-- REBOUND DEF by WOOD,EMMYFAITH
05:21 MISS LAYUP by COOK,HOPE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:16 SUB OUT by KAUFFELDT,APRIL
05:16 SUB OUT by COOK,HOPE
05:16 SUB IN by FENCHEL,BROOKE
05:16 SUB IN by EHST,LYDIA

SUB OUT by FREY,KENLY 05:16
SUB IN by RATZOW,MADDIE 05:16

05:04 MISS JUMPER by MONTURO,LIV(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,MARGIE --

04:54 29-43 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MILANESI,CHARLOTTE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by STEVENS,MARGIE 04:45
GOOD LAYUP by STEVENS,MARGIE(in the paint) 04:35 31-43 H 12

04:15 MISS 3PTR by MILANESI,CHARLOTTE
-- REBOUND OFF by EHST,LYDIA

04:09 TURNOVER  by WOOD,EMMYFAITH
STEAL  by RATZOW,MADDIE 04:09
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:09

04:09 SUB OUT by MONTURO,LIV
04:09 SUB OUT by EHST,LYDIA
04:09 SUB IN by KAUFFELDT,APRIL
04:09 SUB IN by AMITIE,MARISA

SUB OUT by CROPSEY,ABBIE 04:09
SUB IN by COLE,ABBY 04:09

03:59 MISS 3PTR by AMITIE,MARISA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by COLE,ABBY 03:42

03:42 STEAL  by KAUFFELDT,APRIL
03:20 MISS JUMPER by WOOD,EMMYFAITH

-- REBOUND OFF by AMITIE,MARISA
03:14 MISS 3PTR by WOOD,EMMYFAITH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
03:07 SUB OUT by AMITIE,MARISA
03:07 SUB IN by MONTURO,LIV

SUB OUT by HILL,JAYDEN 03:07
SUB IN by FREY,KENLY 03:07
MISS LAYUP by STEVENS,MARGIE(in the paint) 02:47

-- REBOUND DEF by KAUFFELDT,APRIL
02:38 FOUL  by WOOD,EMMYFAITH

SUB OUT by COLE,ABBY 02:38
SUB IN by CROPSEY,ABBIE 02:38
GOOD LAYUP by STEVENS,MARGIE(in the paint) 02:25 33-43 H 10

02:00 33-46 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by MILANESI,CHARLOTTE
-- ASSIST  by KAUFFELDT,APRIL

01:36 FOUL  by FENCHEL,BROOKE
GOOD FT by RATZOW,MADDIE 01:36 34-46 H 12
GOOD FT by RATZOW,MADDIE 01:36 35-46 H 11

01:36 SUB OUT by MILANESI,CHARLOTTE
01:36 SUB IN by GASSMAN,MADDY
01:16 TURNOVER  by FENCHEL,BROOKE

STEAL  by RATZOW,MADDIE 01:16
GOOD 3PTR by STEVENS,MARGIE 01:02 38-46 H 8
ASSIST  by OILER,LILY --

00:45 TURNOVER  by WOOD,EMMYFAITH
STEAL  by STEVENS,MARGIE 00:45
GOOD LAYUP by FREY,KENLY(in the paint) 00:33 40-46 H 6

00:01 TURNOVER  by WOOD,EMMYFAITH



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Wis. Lutheran Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Messiah
10:00 SUB OUT by GASSMAN,MADDY
10:00 SUB OUT by MONTURO,LIV
10:00 SUB IN by MILANESI,CHARLOTTE
10:00 SUB IN by COOK,HOPE
09:46 MISS LAYUP by MILANESI,CHARLOTTE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KAUFFELDT,APRIL
09:41 MISS LAYUP by KAUFFELDT,APRIL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CROPSEY,ABBIE --
GOOD JUMPER by FREY,KENLY 09:26 42-46 H 4

09:08 MISS JUMPER by WOOD,EMMYFAITH
REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,MARGIE --
MISS LAYUP by STEVENS,MARGIE(in the paint) 08:55

08:55 BLOCK  by KAUFFELDT,APRIL
-- REBOUND DEF by KAUFFELDT,APRIL

MISS LAYUP by CROPSEY,ABBIE(in the paint) 08:33
REBOUND OFF by CROPSEY,ABBIE --
MISS LAYUP by FREY,KENLY(in the paint) 08:23
REBOUND OFF by STEVENS,MARGIE --
MISS 3PTR by OILER,LILY 08:13

-- REBOUND DEF by KAUFFELDT,APRIL
07:47 SUB OUT by WOOD,EMMYFAITH
07:47 SUB IN by MONTURO,LIV

SUB OUT by CROPSEY,ABBIE 07:47
SUB IN by HILL,JAYDEN 07:47
SUB OUT by FREY,KENLY 07:44
SUB OUT by STEVENS,MARGIE 07:44
SUB IN by BEGER,ALEXIS 07:44
SUB IN by COLE,ABBY 07:44
MISS LAYUP by BEGER,ALEXIS(in the paint) 07:22

-- REBOUND DEF by KAUFFELDT,APRIL
07:14 SUB OUT by FENCHEL,BROOKE
07:14 SUB IN by BELL,AINSLEY

SUB OUT by OILER,LILY 07:00
SUB IN by FREY,KENLY 07:00
FOUL  by HILL,JAYDEN 06:46
SUB OUT by HILL,JAYDEN 06:46
SUB IN by CROPSEY,ABBIE 06:46

06:25 TURNOVER  by COOK,HOPE
06:25 FOUL  by COOK,HOPE

MISS JUMPER by FREY,KENLY 06:10
REBOUND OFF by RATZOW,MADDIE --
TURNOVER  by FREY,KENLY 06:03

06:03 STEAL  by MILANESI,CHARLOTTE
05:54 42-49 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by COOK,HOPE

-- ASSIST  by BELL,AINSLEY
05:41 FOUL  by MILANESI,CHARLOTTE
05:41 SUB OUT by BELL,AINSLEY
05:41 SUB IN by WOOD,EMMYFAITH

SUB OUT by BEGER,ALEXIS 05:41
SUB OUT by COLE,ABBY 05:41
SUB IN by HILL,JAYDEN 05:41
SUB IN by STEVENS,MARGIE 05:41
MISS 3PTR by FREY,KENLY 05:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MONTURO,LIV
05:18 MISS LAYUP by MILANESI,CHARLOTTE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by COOK,HOPE
GOOD LAYUP by RATZOW,MADDIE(in the paint) 05:08 44-49 H 5

04:47 MISS JUMPER by KAUFFELDT,APRIL



REBOUND DEF by CROPSEY,ABBIE --
MISS LAYUP by STEVENS,MARGIE(in the paint) 04:25

04:25 BLOCK  by MONTURO,LIV
-- REBOUND DEF by WOOD,EMMYFAITH

04:02 MISS LAYUP by MILANESI,CHARLOTTE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MONTURO,LIV

03:58 44-51 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by KAUFFELDT,APRIL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MONTURO,LIV

MISS LAYUP by STEVENS,MARGIE(in the paint) 03:32
-- REBOUND DEF by MONTURO,LIV

03:15 MISS JUMPER by MONTURO,LIV
REBOUND DEF by CROPSEY,ABBIE --
MISS 3PTR by STEVENS,MARGIE 02:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:55

02:55 SUB OUT by COOK,HOPE
02:55 SUB IN by FENCHEL,BROOKE

SUB OUT by RATZOW,MADDIE 02:55
SUB IN by OILER,LILY 02:55
GOOD LAYUP by FREY,KENLY(in the paint) 02:43 46-51 H 5
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:42

02:24 TURNOVER  by MONTURO,LIV
STEAL  by STEVENS,MARGIE 02:24
GOOD 3PTR by STEVENS,MARGIE 02:07 49-51 H 2
ASSIST  by HILL,JAYDEN --

01:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:45 MISS LAYUP by MONTURO,LIV(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MONTURO,LIV
01:38 49-53 H 4 GOOD TIPIN by MONTURO,LIV(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by STEVENS,MARGIE(fastbreak) 01:32 52-53 H 1
MISS 3PTR by STEVENS,MARGIE 00:53

-- REBOUND DEF by WOOD,EMMYFAITH
00:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:35 TURNOVER  by MILANESI,CHARLOTTE

STEAL  by HILL,JAYDEN 00:35
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,JAYDEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:28 54-53 V 1
FOUL  by HILL,JAYDEN 00:12

00:05 MISS JUMPER by KAUFFELDT,APRIL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WOOD,EMMYFAITH

FOUL  by STEVENS,MARGIE 00:05
00:05 54-54 GOOD FT by WOOD,EMMYFAITH
00:05 54-55 H 1 GOOD FT by WOOD,EMMYFAITH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:05
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:01

00:01 SUB OUT by FENCHEL,BROOKE
00:01 SUB IN by EHST,LYDIA
00:01 FOUL  by MONTURO,LIV
00:00 FOUL  by MONTURO,LIV

MISS LAYUP by STEVENS,MARGIE(in the paint) 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by EHST,LYDIA


